

## 2019-20 BRHS Bands Handbook – Policies and Procedures Agreement Please return to a BRHS Band Director

## By signing below you attest that:

- I have read the 2019-20 BRHS Bands Handbook and agree to abide by the policies and procedures contained therein.
- I understand that there will be financial obligations to fulfill during my tenure in the BRHS Band Program
- I will only use BRHS Bands social media in accordance with the BRHS Student Handbook.
- I understand that photos taken of student during the course of band events may be posted to BRHS Bands social media sites for the sole purpose of promoting the Band Program and Braden River High School.

Student Name (printed)	
Student Signature	_Date
Parent/Guardian Name (printed)	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

The BRHS Handbook can also be found online on the BRHSBANDS.ORG website under *Resources*.

Please submit this form via email to Mr. Bowman - BowmanJ@manateeschools.net or Mr. Dawson - Dawson4C@manateeschools.net You can also print this form and turn in to a BRHS Band Director.

## Leadership Musicianship Integrity